

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8277/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2018 in OSA No. 394/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Madras)

MARG LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAN OORD DREDGING AND MARINE CONTRACTORS BV

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40146/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40148/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned by four weeks.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER