

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 8277/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2018 in OSA No. 394/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

MARG LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAN OORD DREDGING AND MARINE CONTRACTORS BV

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40146/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40148/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter may be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Rohinton Fali Nariman, J.) is not a member.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR